
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

7TH FLOOR, MSO BUILDING, ITO, NEW DELHI 
(ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 

F.44(17)/2022/DSW/Admn.II/Gr. `D'/ 	 Dated: 

ORDER  

In continuation of this office order no. F.44(17)/2022/DSW/Admn.II/Gr. 
`D715965-15987 	dated 	29/11/2023 	and 	corrigendum 	no. 
F.44(17)/2022/DSW/Admn.II/Gr. 'D716199-16205 dated 01/12/2023, all concerned 
officers/officials are hereby directed to report to SCPD Office at Thyagraj Stadium on 
02/12/2023 at 11:30 AM. 

Non-Compliance of the order will be viewed seriously. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

Section Officer Admn.) 

F.44(17)/2022/DSW/Admn.II/Gr. `D'/ 16-2S2- 	 Dated: 

Copy to:- 	 01  DEC 2023 

1. PS to Secretary, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, 7th  Floor, MSO Building, ITO, 
IP Estate, New Delhi-110002. 

2. PA to Director, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, 7th Floor, MSO Building, ITO, 
IP Estate, New Delhi-110002. 

3. Disability Commissioner, GNCTD, 25-D, Mata Sundari Road, New Delhi-110002. 
4. Dy. Director, Disability, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, 7th Floor, MSO 

Building, ITO, IP Estate, New Delhi-110002. 
5. Sr. System Analyst, DSW (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website of 

the Department. 
6. Concerned Officers/Officials. Li 6_.) 
7. Guard file. 

Section fficer (Admn.) 



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

7TH FLOOR, MSO BUILDING, ITO, NEW DELHI 
(ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)  

F.44(17)/2022/DSW/Admn.II/Gr: `DV )7 	 Dated: 

CORRIGENDUM  

In 	partial 	modification 	of 	this 	office 	earlier 	order 	no. 

F.44(17)/2022/DSW/Admn.II/Gr.'D'il 5965-15987 dated 29/11/2023, Sh. Dhanpal, Gr-III 
(DASS) / Sr. Assistant (Mob. No. 8178581089) presently posted at Asha Kiran Home will perform 
the duties of "Management of Registration Counter" for Divya Utsav organized on 4th  — 5th  

December, 2023 at Thyagraj Stadium, Delhi in place of Sh. Savin Sehrawat, Sr. Asstl. 

The above Official is directed to report to DD (Disability) for the above assigned duty. 

Rest of content of the above said order shall remain unchanged. 

Non-Compliance of the Order will be viewed seriously. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

Section Officer (Admn.) 

F.44(17)/2022/DSW/Admn.II/Gr. `DV pv--- 49-el 	 Dated: 

Copy to:- 

1. PS to Secretary, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, 7th  Floor, MSO Building, ITO, IP 

Estate, New Delhi-110002. 

2. PA to Director, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, 7th  Floor, MSO Building, ITO, IP 

Estate, New Delhi-110002. 

3. Disability Commissioner, GNCTD, 25-D, Mata Sundari Road, New Delhi-110002. 

4. Dy. Director, Disability, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, 7th  Floor, MSO Building, 

ITO, IP Estate, New Delhi-110002. 

5. Sr. System Analyst, DSW (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website of the 

Department. 
6. Concerned Officers/Officials. 
7. Guard file. 

923 

Section O ficer (Admn.) 

0 1 DEC 2023 



DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

7TH  FLOOR, MSO BUILDING, ITO, NEW DELHI 
(ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 

F.44(17)/2022/DSW/Admn.II/Gr. 'DV 
	

Dated: 

ORDER 

In reference to letter No. F.SCD/7/WDD/1935/2023/08/Pt. file/1027-1033 dated 25/11/2023 received 

from Office of the State Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities regarding Divya Utsav being organized on 4th 

December, 2023 at Thyagraj Stadium, Delhi, the following officer/official of this Department are hereby deputed 

for Divya Utsay. 

Work/Activities Name of the Officer/Official and Designation 
Management of Registration Counter 1. Sh. Savin Sehrawat, Sr. Asstt. (Mob. No. 9811464207) 

2. Sh. Arvind Singh, DEO (Mob. No. 9555414320) 

Detailing of individual 	responsible for Publicity, Media 
Liaision & Press release 

........ - 	___ 

I. Mrs. Swati Sharma, Supdt. (Mob. No. 8512881426) 

2. Smt. Sangeeta, Welfare Officer (Mob. No. 9769587408) 

3. Sh. Binay Kumar, Welfare Officer (Mob. No. 9971881058) 

4. Smt. 	Anita 	Meena, 	Personal 	Assistant 	(Mob. 	No. 
9654722628) 

Crowd Management I. Sh. Shiv Narayan, Supdt. (Mob. No. 9810726239) 

2. Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Supdt. (Mob. No. 7838992937) 

3. Ms. Rashmi Bisht, Welfare Officer (Asha Jyoti Home) 

4. Ms. Dimpi Singh, Welfare Officer (VAC Branch) 

5. Ms. Meenakshi, Welfare Officer (Distt. North) 

6. Ms. Shubhashree G. Dastidar, Welfare Officer (Distt. 
Central) 

7. Mr. Qasim Khan, Welfare Officer (Distt. East) 

8. Mr. 	Ratish 	Kumar, 	Welfare 	Officer 	(Social 	Security 
Branch) 

9. Mr. Ashish Kumar Shilpi, Welfare Officer (Distt. West) 

10. Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Welfare Officer (Asha Kiran Home) 

Distribution of Certificates and Mementos I. Sh. Jorawar Singh, Supdt. (Mob. No. 9268731637) 

All the above Officers/Officials are directed to report to DD (Disability) for the above assigned duty. 

Non-Compliance of the Order will be viewed seriously. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

Section Officer (Admn.) 

F.44(17)/2022/DSW/Admn.IUGr. `D'/ /59.6.5: --/S-5eg7—* 	 Dated: 	2 9 NOV 2023 
Copy to:- 

1. PS to Secretary, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, 7th  Floor, MSO Building, ITO, IP Estate, New Delhi-110002. 

2. PA to Director, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, 7th Floor, MSO Building, ITO, IP Estate, New Delhi-110002. 

3. Disability Commissioner, GNCTD, 25-D, Mata Sundari Road, New Delhi-110002. 

4. Dy. Director, Disability, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, 7th  Floor, MSO Building, ITO, IP Estate, New Delhi-

110002. 

5. Sr. System Analyst, DSW (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website of the Department. 

6. Concerned Officers/Officials. 

7. Guard file. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

